2/2// (Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 02 - 23 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	This document is being filed together with a new applications and patents Inited States Patent and Trademark Office REC	
10318	33658	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ewald BÖTCHER	T O	
	Street Address: Goldshaldenstrasse 20 , o	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Mühlacker Z 6 8	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:_ <u>Germany</u> ∠ıp: <u>75417</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/502471	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Orum & Roth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 53 West Jackson Blvd.	✓ Enclosed	
Suite 1616	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: IL Zip: 60604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (312) 922-6262		
Fax Number: (312) 922-7747	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:email@orumroth.com	Authorized 386 NUFHER 88888899 18582471	
9. Signature: Signature	16 February 2006 Date	
Catherine L. Gemrich	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	1
PATENT	
For: _x_U.S. and/or_x_Foreign Rights For:U.S. Application orU.S. Patent By:inventor(s) or Present Owner	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality	
Ewald Bötcher, Wildbader Strasse 102, 75179 Pforzheim, Germany	
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	1
Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality	1
Friedrich Münch GmbH & Co. KG, Goldshaldenstrasse 20, 75417 Mühlacker, Germany	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)	
the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its	-
territorial possessions	
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) _x_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.	
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	-
Protective clothing and a flexible web of interwoven metal rings for the manufacture of protective clothing. Attorney File No.:	,
	-
\cdot	

PATENT REEL: 017587 FRAME: 0237

and which	n js fou	and in:
		, patent application executed on even date herewith.
		. patent application executed on patent application Serial No filed on
		. Patent Noissued on
·)	u.s.	provisional patent application filed
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be
	•	sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
r) _>		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
•	tion, d	all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ivision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relesue or research
or will be A pertine	made SSIGN ant fac	or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with ts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
or will be A all pertine as may b itigation epresent and enfor be neces	made ASSIGN ent fact oe kno or prod itatives rce all a	or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with its and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents awn and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
or will be A all pertine as may b litigation represent and enfor be neces	made ASSIGN ent fact oe kno or prod itatives rce all a	NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with its and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 October 2004
or will be A all pertine as may b litigation represent and enfor be neces IN WITN	made ASSIGN ent faci oe kno or prod itatives rce all i ssary o HESS V ate of Signature	or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with its and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents with and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 October 2004
or will be A all pertine as may b itigation represent and enfor be neces IN WITNI	made ASSIGN ent faci oe kno or prod itatives rce all i ssary o HESS V ate of Signature	or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with the and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 October 2004 going) igning must be the same as the date of execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above.
or will be A all pertine as may b itigation represent and enfor be neces IN WITN (Da	made SSIGN ent faci pe kno or prod statives rce all is ssary of the state of Signate of	or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with the and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 October 2004 going) igning must be the same as the date of execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above.
or will be A all pertine as may b litigation represent and enfor be neces IN WITNI (Da	made SSIGN ent faci pe kno or prod statives rce all is ssary of the state of Signate of	or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with its and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents with and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 October 2004 going) signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNORIS)
or will be All pertine as may b litigation represent and enfor be neces IN WITNI (Da	made SSIGN ent faci pe kno or prod statives rce all is ssary of the state of Signate of	or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with its and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents own and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 October 2004 gning) signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(8)

and the second

RECORDED: 02/21/2006

	f execution 35 USC 261.		on or Legalization				
AML: W.ID_STAPMARCHNEYONW process	ASN,FRH	_		,,	•		
·							
			•				
•							
	·						
			•				
	•						
			•				
					•		
					1		
			1			:	
er er get			·영대 :				
				192 <u>1</u>		•	4 1

PATENT REEL: 017587 FRAME: 0239